Gravesend, as authorized by chapter 118, Laws of 1892, amended by chapter 171, Laws 
of 1893, and chapter 522, Laws of 1899, and which was transmitted to this Depart-
ment by the Board of Assessors on February 28, 1914. 

All of which are transmitted with the Assessment Rolls of Real and Personal 
Estate, comprising in all four hundred and twenty-two (422) volumes. 

Very respectfully, 	 LAWSON PURDY, President. 
Which was ordered on file. 
The Vice-Chairman directed the Clerk to read the following: 

No. 328. 
City of New York, Board of Aldermen, March 2, 1914. 

Whereas, The tax and assessment rolls having been finally submitted to the Board

[...]

and sixty-two cents ($192,995,551.62), which includes County charges and expenses for 
the counties of New York, Bronx, Kings, Queens and Richmond, aggregating six 
million six hundred and thirty thousand one hundred and sixty-five dollars and 
sixty-six cents ($6,630,165.66), and five hundred and twenty thousand and fifteen 
dollars and six cents ($520,015.06), expense of widening Roebling street, Borough of 
Brooklyn, chargeable, in accordance with Section 247 of the Greater New York 
Charter and pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
against the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn; leaving one hundred and eighty-
five million eight hundred and forty-five thousand three hundred and seventy dollars 
and ninety cents ($185,845,370.90) as the amount of the Budget, which affects the 
general tax rates of The City of New York. 

In addition to the amount of six million six hundred and thirty thousand one 
hundred and sixty-five dollars and sixty-six cents ($6,630,165.66), included in the

[...]

for County charges or liabilities, for the counties of New York, Bronx, Kings, Queens 
and Richmond, are to be raised by tax in the year 1914, as provided by subdivisions 
3 and 7 of section 188 of the revised Greater New York Charter, amounting in the 
aggregate to three hundred and eighty-seven thousand three hundred and nine dollars 
and seven cents ($387,309.07). 

Section 902 of the Charter, referred to in the Comptroller's communication, directs 
that the amounts required for the payment of all County charges and expenses shall 
be levied and collected from the taxable property within each one of said counties

[...]

provided for, as required by chapter 209 of the Laws of 1906, being section 248 of the or as soon thereafter as possible, a statement showing, firstly, the aggregate liabilities 
Greater New York Charter : incurred against such schedules for which vouchers have been transmitted to the De- 

Two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). 	 partment of Finance, and, secondly, all additional liabilities incurred against such 
Third—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the assessments levied schedules for which vouchers have not as yet been transmitted. 

against the Boroughs of Manhattan and Brooklyn for the year one thousand nine —Be it further 
hundred and fourteen : 	 Resolved, That wherever an appropriation under the classification of "Supplies," 

Five hundred and twenty thousand and fifteen dollars and six cents ($520,015.06). "Purchase of Equipment," "Materials," "Contract or Open Order Service," "Contin- 
Fourth—The amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges and expenses of gencies" or "Fixed Charges and Contributions" is supported by a schedule, such 

the